Page 1 of 16 TLZJ24082661458
Technical Construction File
EN 61109:2008
Insulators for overhead lines - Composite suspension and tension insulators for a.c.
systems with a nominal voltage greater than 1 000 V - Definitions, test methods and
acceptance criteria
Report reference No.............................: TLZJ24082661458
Compiled by (+ signature)................... :

(mm)
Min Arc
distance
(mm)
Leakage
distance
(mm)
Lightning
impulse
withstand
BIL(KV)
power
frequency
withstand
(wet) (kv)
FXBW4-12/70 12 70 350 180 400 95 45
FXBW4-24/70 24 70 550 370 850 185 95
FXBW4-24/100 24 100 570 370 850 185 95
FXBW4-35/70 36 70 650 450 1000 230 105
FXBW4-35/100 36 100 670 450 1000 230 105
FXY W4-12/70 12 70 350 180 400 95 45
FXY W4-24/70 24 70 550 370 850 185 95
FXY W4-24/100 24 100 570 370 850 185 95
FXY W4-35/70 36 70 650 450 1000 230 105
FXY W4-35/100 36 100 670 450 1000 230 105
66-500KV
Suspension Composite Insulator
Type Rated
voltage

(mm)
Min Arc
distance
(mm)
Leakage
distance
(mm)
Lightning
impulse
withstand
BIL(KV)
power
frequency
withstand
(wet) (kv)
FPBW4-66/70 66 70 900 710 1980 410 185
FPBW4-66/100 66 100 940 710 1980 410 185
FPBW4-110/100 110 100 1240 1000 3315 550 230
FPBW4-145/120 145 120 1480 1240 4123 725 355
FPBW4-220/100 220 100 2240 1900 6300 1000 395
FPBW4-220/160 220 160 2240 1900 6300 100 395
FPBW4-330/100 330 100 2990 2600 9075 1425 570
FPBW4-330/160 330 160 2990 2600 9075 1425 570
FPBW4-500/160 500 160 4080 3730 12750 2250 740
TLZJ24082661458Page 15 of 16
12-220KV
Pin Composite Insulator
Type